



Republic of the Philippines  
**Department of Education**  
REGION I  
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ILOCOS NORTE

**BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE**

**NOTICE OF AWARD**

17 DEC 2024

**The Manager**

J and G General Merchandise  
Bulanao, Tabuk City, Kalinga

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are happy to notify you to deliver another batch of orders thru Repeat Order of the contract amount indicated below:

**LEARNING TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT -TVL FOR PUBLIC SHS OF SDGIN-**  
**LOT 6**

\*Contract  
Amount: **Three Hundred Sixty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Three Pesos Only**

You are hereby advised to contact us immediately for contract signing for the said project.

Very truly yours,

  
**ATTY. DONATO D. BALDERAS JR.**  
Schools Division Superintendent

Conforme:

Name: Thonard Galia  
Signature: [Signature]  
Date: 12-17-24



Giron St., Brgy. 7-B, Laoag City  
Email : ilocos.norte@deped.gov.ph

(077)771-0960 | (077)770-5963  
www.depedilocosnorte.com





Republic of the Philippines  
**Department of Education**  
REGION I  
**SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ILOCOS NORTE**

**PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT**

Supplier: **J and G General Merchandise** P.O. No. **2024- 380**  
Address: **Bulanao, Tabuk City, Kalinga** Date **10 DEC 2024**  
E-mail Address: Mode of Procurement:  
Telephone No.: Repeat Order

**Gentlemen:**

Please furnish this office articles subject to the terms and conditions contain herein:

Place of Delivery **DepEd-Ilocos Norte, Brgy 7B Giron St. Laoag City**

Delivery Term:

Date of Delivery: **7 days upon receipt of PO**

Payment Term:

Item. No.	Unit	Description	Qty.	Unit Cost	Amount
<b>LOT 6-TVL-BREAD AND PASTRY PRODUCTION</b>					
	pc	BEATER	7	585.00	4,095.00
	pc	BOARD, CHOPPING, 6 COLOR	12	5,200.00	62,400.00
	unit	Boiler, Double (2 Liters)	12	2,990.00	35,880.00
	unit	BOWL, MIXING (6 PCS/SET)	12	1,040.00	12,480.00
	pc	CAKE PANS, ROUND #4,#6, #8, #10,#12,#14,#16	12	910.00	10,920.00
	pc	CAKE STAND, WITH TIER (3-Tier Pillar Cake Stand. locking pillars and a secure base, Measures approximately 21 1/2 inches high fully assembled)	12	650.00	7,800.00
	pc	CAKE TURN TABLE (Heavy Duty)	15	942.50	14,137.50
	pc	COUPLER	25	78.00	1,950.00
	pc	CUP, MEASURING (FOR SOLID)	25	325.00	8,125.00
	pc	CUP, MEASURING, 250 ML FOR LIQUID	15	312.00	4,680.00
	pc	CUP, MEASURING, 500ML FOR LIQUID	15	338.00	5,070.00
	pc	CUTTER, DOUGH	15	169.00	2,535.00
	pc	CUTTER, PIE	15	130.00	1,950.00
	pc	FLOUR SIFTER, HAND CRANKED	15	585.00	8,775.00
	pc	GRATER (with plastic handle)	15	195.00	2,925.00
	pc	KNIFE, KITCHEN (stainless steel, with plastic handle)	15	221.00	3,315.00
	pc	Knife, Pallet	12	208.00	2,496.00
	pc	LADLE, 3 OZ (Stainless steel)	12	188.50	2,262.00
	pc	LOAF PAN, BIG (non- stick)	15	208.00	3,120.00
	pc	LOAF PAN, MEDIUM (non-stick)	15	247.00	3,705.00
	pc	LOAF PAN, SMALL (non-stick)	15	260.00	3,900.00
	pc	MUFFIN PAN, BIG (non-stick)	15	429.00	6,435.00
	pc	MUFFIN PAN, MEDIUM (non-stick)	15	455.00	6,825.00
	pc	MUFFIN PAN, SMALL (non-stick)	30	585.00	17,550.00
	pc	PAN, RECTANGULAR, 1 X 8 x8	15	325.00	4,875.00
	pc	PIE PAN , 10 INCHES DIAMETER	15	390.00	5,850.00
	set	PIE PAN, # 6, #8, #10 (aluminum)	15	715.00	10,725.00



	pc	PILLARS, CAKE	15	494.00	7,410.00
	pc	PIPING BAG	12	182.00	2,184.00
	pc	ROLLING PIN (wooden, movable stick)	37	240.50	8,898.50
	pc	SAUCE PAN (stainless steel)	14	585.00	8,190.00
	pc	SCRAPER, RUBBER	12	208.00	2,496.00
	pc	SHEET PAN (aluminum)	25	650.00	16,250.00
	pc	SPOON, MEASURING (stainless)	25	260.00	6,500.00
	set	SPOON, WOODEN (set)	30	247.00	7,410.00
	pc	STRAINER	12	195.00	2,340.00
	pc	TIP, DECORATING (with cover, 42 pieces)	12	377.00	4,524.00
	unit	WEIGHING SCALE, 10 KGS	25	845.00	21,125.00
	pc	WEIGHING SCALE, 5 Kilograms, DIGITAL	12	910.00	10,920.00
	pc	WINE WHIK MEDIUM	55	195.00	10,725.00
		TOTAL ABC	<b>363,753.00</b>		
Purpose:	LEARNING TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT -TVL FOR PUBLIC SHS OF SDOIN-LOT 6		<b>TOTAL COST</b>		<b>363,753.00</b>

